
West Liberty (5-11) -vs- Shepherd (5-6)
3/15/2026 at Salem, VA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madelayne Ruffner (2-4)
Loss: Annaliese Davis (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 am   Time: 1:33   Attendance: 71   Weather: 1:40

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
West Liberty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Shepherd 0 1 0 0 0 0 X 1 5 1

West Liberty 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylee Mangold 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Paytyn Tucker cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jillian Morr c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kadence Pettit dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Ashleigh Heiderschei ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Annaliese Davis p 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Alaina Pass ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jaden Conrad 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Sara Simon rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shelby Harris 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Delaney Deitrick lf 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Faith Randolph ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 1 0 2 10 4

Shepherd 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cate Russian 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lexi McAllister lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hailey Hartman rf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Sommer Witz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brenna Collis 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Samantha Cowlaw dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Hailey Putnam 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Madelayne Ruffner p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sadie Kittoe ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Gugliuzza ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Julia Alexander c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Payton Weaver cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 1 5 0 3 4 3

2B: Hailey Hartman (1); Hailey Putnam (1)
SH: Madelayne Ruffner (1); Julia Alexander (1)
E: Madelayne Ruffner (1)

West Liberty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Annaliese Davis (L, 0-3) 6.0 5 1 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 19 24 5 7 –
Totals 5 1 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 19 24 5 7

Shepherd IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madelayne Ruffner (W, 2-4) 7.0 1 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 23 25 8 3 –
Totals 1 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 23 25 8 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Liberty - Top of 1st WLU SHE
Rylee Mangol popped up to 1b. 0 0
Paytyn Tucke struck out. 0 0
Jillian Morr flied out to cf. 0 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 1st WLU SHE
C. Russian singled. 0 0
McAllister walked; C. Russian advanced to second. 0 0
H. Hartman struck out. 0 0
B. Collis struck out looking. 0 0
S. Colaw struck out. 0 0

West Liberty - Top of 2nd WLU SHE
Kadence Pett struck out. 0 0
Annaliese Da struck out. 0 0
Jaden Conrad struck out. 0 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 2nd WLU SHE
H. Putnam doubled to right center. 0 0
M. Ruffner grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; H. Putnam advanced to third. 0 0
H. Putnam scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
S. Kittoe grounded out to 3b. 0 1
J. Alexander struck out looking. 0 1

West Liberty - Top of 3rd WLU SHE
Sara Simon out at first p to 2b. 0 1
Shelby Harri reached on an error by p. 0 1
Delaney Deit walked; Shelby Harri advanced to second. 0 1
Rylee Mangol popped up to 3b. 0 1
Paytyn Tucke struck out. 0 1

Shepherd - Bottom of 3rd WLU SHE
C. Russian flied out to rf. 0 1
McAllister grounded out to 2b. 0 1
H. Hartman doubled to left center. 0 1
B. Collis singled to right field; H. Hartman advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 0 1

West Liberty - Top of 4th WLU SHE
Jillian Morr grounded out to 3b. 0 1
Kadence Pett struck out looking. 0 1
Annaliese Da struck out. 0 1

Shepherd - Bottom of 4th WLU SHE
S. Colaw flied out to cf. 0 1
H. Putnam flied out to rf. 0 1
M. Ruffner grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1

West Liberty - Top of 5th WLU SHE
Jaden Conrad struck out. 0 1



Sara Simon flied out to cf. 0 1
Shelby Harri flied out to cf. 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shepherd - Bottom of 5th WLU SHE
Gugliuzza pinch hit for S. Kittoe. 0 1
Gugliuzza walked. 0 1
J. Alexander grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Gugliuzza advanced to second. 0 1
C. Russian grounded out to 2b. 0 1
McAllister grounded out to 2b. 0 1

West Liberty - Top of 6th WLU SHE
S. Kittoe to ss for Gugliuzza. 0 1
Delaney Deit walked. 0 1
Rylee Mangol singled to center field; Delaney Deit advanced to second. 0 1
Paytyn Tucke popped up to c. 0 1
Jillian Morr popped up to ss. 0 1
Ashleigh Hei pinch hit for Kadence Pett. 0 1
Ashleigh Hei struck out. 0 1

Shepherd - Bottom of 6th WLU SHE
H. Hartman walked. 0 1
S. Witz pinch ran for H. Hartman. 0 1
B. Collis flied out to rf. 0 1
S. Colaw flied out to cf; S. Witz advanced to second. 0 1
H. Putnam singled to right center; S. Witz advanced to third, out at home cf to ss to c. 0 1

West Liberty - Top of 7th WLU SHE
Alaina Pass pinch hit for Annaliese Da. 0 1
H. Hartman to rf for S. Witz. 0 1
Alaina Pass struck out. 0 1
Jaden Conrad out at first 1b to 2b. 0 1
Sara Simon popped up to 1b. 0 1

Shepherd - Bottom of 7th WLU SHE


